TCR2EN series
2014-03-01 1
TOSHIBA CMOS Linear Integrated Circuit Silicon Monolithic
TCR2EN series
200 mA CMOS Low Drop-Out Regulator in ultra small package
The TCR2EN series are CMOS general-purpose single-output
voltage regulators with an on/off control input, featuring low dropout
voltage, low quiescent bias current and fast load transient response.

GND
*Center electrode should be connected to GND or Open
VIN
1 2
4
*
3
TCR2EN series
2014-03-01 3
List of Products Number, Output voltage and Marking
Please ask your local retailer about the devices with other output voltages.
Marking (top view)
Product No. Output voltage(V)
(typ.) Marking Product No. Output voltage(V)
(typ.) Marking
TCR2EN10 1.0 NJ TCR2EN27 2.7 NO
TCR2EN105 1.05 NU TCR2EN28 2.8 NP
TCR2EN11 1.1 N2 TCR2EN285 2.85 N7
TCR2EN115 1.15 NC TCR2EN29 2.9 NR
TCR2EN12 1.2 N3 TCR2EN30 3.0 NS
TCR2EN125 1.25 NQ TCR2EN31 3.1 NT
TCR2EN13 1.3 N4 TCR2EN32 3.2 NV
TCR2EN15 1.5 NA TCR2EN33 3.3 NW
TCR2EN18 1.8 NE TCR2EN34 3.4 NX
TCR2EN19 1.9 NF TCR2EN35 3.5 NY
TCR2EN21 2.1 NH TCR2EN36 3.6 NZ
TCR2EN25 2.5 NM
N W
Example: TCR2EN33 (3.3 V output)
INDEX
Lot. No.
TCR2EN series
2014-03-01 4